87.1 OF MINNESOTA FOR 1899, 89
CHAPTER 87,

An act to prohibit cities of this state from assessing,
levying or collecting frontage water tar upon real estate
for a longer period than five years.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

BEcrion 1. That ne city within this state shall assess,
levy or collect any frontage tax or assessment upon lots
or property abutting or bordering upon any water main
or water pipes defraying the expense in whole or in part
of the construction and maintcnance of any system of
water works aecording to the lineal foot of each frontage
for a longer period than five years from and after the first
levy of such tax or assessment.

BEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith
are hereby repealed.

BEc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 22, 1899.

CHAPTER 88,

An act to amend title nine (9) of chapter one hundred
and three (103) of the General Laws of one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-seven (1897), entitled, “An act
to aid in building bridges, constructing roads and drain-
ing lands in certain towns and countics of the state.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Becrion 1. That section ome (1) of title nine (9) of
chapter one hundred and three (103) of the General Laws
of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven (1897) be
amended so as to read as follows:

That the sum of four hundred and twenty-five (425)
dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated from the
internal improvement fund of this state o aid the County
of Wright in grading the so-called Glencoe and Clear-
water state road, to be expended as follows: Two hun-
dred (200) dollars to be used in grading down 2 hill on aaid
road on the southwest quarter (8. W. ) of section thirty-
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